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Receipts for february 1984 were $762.2 million, in increase of 
6.7% over the February 3983 total of $714.5 million. 

All provinces aid both territories reported hiaher revenues, 
with the enception of Newfoundland, where receipts were 11.2% 
below those of February, last year. 

Taverns, bars and niqht clubs Increased their sales by 17.2% at 
the Canada level, unllcenaed restaurants by 15.1%, take-outs by 
5.6%, caterers by 2.5% and licensed restaurants by only 1.1%. 

snadaa population now eacoeda 25 mIllion according to the 
viry 1984 preliminary quarterly estimates of Statistics 
ida's Demoqraphic Division. In the text Table I below, the per 

spendina in restaurants, on caterers and in taverns, is 
rn for the month or February For the years 3983 and 1984. Also 
ir, is the percentaqe breakdown of population by province and 
ritory which did not change between February 1983 and 1984. The 
rdcoi,i abows the market abare of each province and territory 

ol total restaurant, caterers and taverns sates for both years. 

Test Table I 
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FtVRIER 1984 

Ins recettes pour (diner 1984 s'dlAvent 4 $762.2 millions, on augnierita-
tion do 6.7% per rapport an total de $714.5 millions Ar f&vrxer 398). 

Toutes lee provinces at lea duo territoiros signalent one aiqinentation 
des recettes, 4 l'eoception Ar Terro-Neuve, dent lea recettes sent an baisse 
de 33.2% par rapport A celles de Fdvrier 1985. 

Los vmntea den tavernes, bars at clubs de nut anqmentent de 17.2% an 
oiveau Au Canada, celles des restaurants sans persia, de 15.1%, celles de 
repas A seportef, de 5.6%, cellex des traiteurs, de 2.5%, et relies des res-
taurants avon person, de 1.1% seule.ant. 

Lw population dii Canada msintenant ddpasse 25 millions d'hsbitaits, scion 
len estimations trieestrielles prouisoirem Ar janvier 1984 Ac Ia Division Am 
Is d&.oqraphie Ac Statistiqac Canada. Le tableau espixcatif I ci-dessoua 
prdente len ddpeosen per habitant pour lea moos Am fAnner 1983 et 1984 
dane lea remteurants, chez lea traiteurs et dais lea tavernes. Le tableau 
prdsente Agalement Is ventilation en pourceiitage de Is population par pro-
vince et par territoire gui We pas change entre 1983 et FAnner 1984. La 
troimitne colora,e montre Is part Au manchd Am cheque province at Am chaque 
tenritoire dii total des ventes des restaurants, traiteura at tavernes pour 
lea deun winCes. 

Tableau esplicatif I 

S Am total des 
S per capita Population % of total sales S par habitant Population ventes 

February January February FAnner Jasier FAsniar 
1983 1984 1994 	(1983) 1993 1984 1983 1984 3984 	(3983) 1983 1984 

25,035.8 $714.5 $762.2 25,015.8 1114.5 1762.2 
(24,963.2) million million (24,963.2) millions millions 
thousand exiliers 

$ $ S S S $ $ S S S 

CANADA 28.82 10.87 100.0 100.0 100.0 CANADA 28.82 30.47 100.0 100.0 100.0 

Newfoundland 17.53 15.61 2.3 1.4 1.2 Terre-Neune 17.53 15.61 2.5 1.4 1.2 
Prince Edward lslaid 17.58 21.68 0.5 0.3 0.8 tle-du-Pnince-Cdouard 17.58 21.68 0.5 0.3 0.4 
Nova Scotia 20.78 22.44 3.5 2.5 2.5 Nouvelle-cosse 20.78 22.44 3.5 25 2.5 
New Brunswick 17.83 19,24 2.8 1.8 1,8 Nouveau-Brunswick 37.83 19.24 2.8 1.8 1.8 
Onebec 25,97 27.83 26.1 23.7 23,8 Qudtiec 25.97 27.83 26.1 23.7 23.8 
Ontario 32.13 33.68 35,5 39.8 39.3 Ontario 32.13 35.68 35.5 39.6 39.3 
Manitoba 22.07 25.10 4.2 3.2 3,3 Manitoba 22.07 25.10 8.2 3.2 3.3 
Saskatchewan 23.41 25.41 4.0 3.3 3.3 Saskatchewan 23.41 25.41 4.0 7.3 3.3 
Alberta 33.60 35.28 9.4 31.0 10.9 Alberta 33.60 35.28 9.4 11.0 10.9 
British Columbia 32.02 34.29 11.4 12.7 12.9 Colonbie-Britwinique 32.02 34.29 1.1.4 12.7 12.9 
Yukon 20.41 29.06 0.1 0.1 0.1 yukon 20.81 29.06 0.1 0.1 0.1 
Northwest Territojre 	Au herd- 

Teiritories 15.92 71.29 0.2 0.1 0.5 Ouemt 15.92 71.29 0.2 0.1 0.5 

Notex All coseenta and percentages reported above aid in the ta- 	Ri9ir: Les pourcentages indiqude dais lea centairas gui pr&kdent at 
bles relate to revised monthly figures. Only the current 

	
dais lea tableaux repr&aentent des chiffros mensuela rAvisAs. 

month's figures are preliminary. 	 Seules lea donndem dii mois courant mont prAliminaires. 
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TA&E 1. Restaurant, Caterer and lavern Receipts for C1,ain and Independent &isineases, Canada, Provinces and lerritories, 
February 1904 (Preli.lnary Figures) 

TA8LEAU 1. Recettes des restaurants, traiteure et tavernes, étthliaseents uiujItiples et indépendants, Canada, provinces et 
territoires, fvrier 1984 (nou.bres provisoires) 

Chains 	 Independents 	 Chanqe 
1984/1983 

Province 	 Total 
rtablissements 	rtablissementa 	 Variation 
multiples 	 indépendants 	 1984/1983 

thousands of dollars - mjlljers de dollars 

CANAIY 181 ,458.9 580,784.0 762,243.0 + 6.7 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,671.9 6,375.4 9,047.4 - 11.2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Edousrd 621.2 2,080.0 2,701.5 + 23.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse 5,569.5 13,867.0 19,436.4 + 8.4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,577.7 10,090.9 13,668.6 + 8.1 
Ouébec 30,264.8 151,419.2 181,684.0 + 7.2 
Ontario 75,804.5 223,504.0 299,308.6 + 5.2 
Manitoba 8,985.7 16,506.9 25,492.7 + 10.0 
Saskatchewan 4,076.6 21,329.0 25,405.7 + 8.8 
Alberta 20,213.1 62,522.7 82,735.9 + 5.0 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 27,107.8 71,533.0 98,640.8 + 8.6 
Yukon C x 627.8 + 39.2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nerd-Quest x x 3,493.3 + 350.7 

x confidential to meet requirements of the Statistics x confideritiel en vertu des dispositions do Is Loi sur Is 
Act. stetistique. 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to Nota: Les chiffres ayant étê arrondis, 	les totaux ne corres- 
roundina. pondent pas toujours. 

I 
IABLI 2. Restaurant, Caterer and laverr, Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and Ierritories, Tebruary 19114 

(Preliminary Figures) 

TA&EAU 2. Recettes des reataurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre de cerce, Canada, provinces et territoires, fêvrier 
1984 (no.bres provisoiree) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a 	Traiteurs 	tavernes 
avec persia 	sans permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 331,788.8 223,421.8 83,257.4 63,296.6 60,470.1 762,243.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,154.3 2,072.3 998.4 2,113.0 2,709.2 9,047.4 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

rdouard 961.4 972.1 563.7 115.9 88.0 2,701.3 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 5,393.4 5,966.6 3,374.6 2,462.9 2,238.7 19,436.4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,620.4 3,919.5 2,907.1 2,041.1 2,180.4 13,668.6 
Quebec 71,973.3 58,535.9 11,995.4 12,917.1 26,262.1 181,684.0 
Ontario 144,074.9 74,246.6 41,304.2 25,526.2 14,156.4 299,308.6 
Manitoba 8,373.4 11,724.1 3,031.3 1,980.9 382.8 25,492.7 
Saskatchewan 9,644.0 12,070.8 1,917.9 1,374.3 398.5 25,405.7 
Alberta 41,190.3 24,658.1 10,176.3 6,002.7 708.3 82,735.9 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 45,672.6 28,885.5 6,731.3 6,207.1 11,144.2 98,640.8 
Yukon 363.5 117.0 x x x 627.8 
Northwest 	Territories - Territoires du 

Word-Ouest 366.9 252.6 x x x 3,493.5 
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tABLE 3. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
January 1984 (Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 3. Recettes dee restaurants, traiteura at tavernes, 6tablissements multiples et indpendants, Canoda, provinces et 
territoires, janvier 1984 (rl].bres rectifis) 

Chains 	 Independents 	 Change 
1984/1985 

Province 	 Total 
LtabLisseinents 	Ctablissements 	 Variation 
multiples 	 indpendanta 	 1984/1985 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

CANAI)A 	 167,451.3 	 558,280.2 	725,731.6 	 + 	5.9 

Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve 2,232.6 6,001.3 8,234.0 - 18.2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

ldouard 532.5 1,995.2 2,525.7 + 14.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-fcosse 4,801.0 12,858.8 17,659.8 - 4.0 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,027.5 9,252.5 12,280.0 - 8.7 
Quebec 27,901.2 144,339.1 172,240.4 + 7.3 
Ontario 70,061.0 218,291.0 288,352.1 + 5.7 
Manitoba 8,387.9 16,107.0 24,494.9 + 7.6 
Saskatchewan 4,118.9 20,538.4 24,457.4 + 6.4 
Alberta 18,150.9 57,391.1 75,522.1 - 3.0 
British Columbia - Colosibie-Britannique 26,945.4 70,504.6 97,450.1 + 6.5 
Yukon x 433.0 + 67.7 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x a 2,081.5 • 211.0 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Vn i r mte ( 	1 	fi 	i 	1 

AlIt 1 4. Restaurant , Caterer and lavern Rcceits, by Kind of Business, Canada, F'rovirw:es and lef uit,u les, Jaitsiy 19114 
(Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernea, per genre de cerce, Canada, provinces et territoires, janvier 
1984 (noabres rectifies) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	lake-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Ropas b 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec persia 	sans persia 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

CANAL* 325,849.9 205,412.5 82,597.8 55,296.7 56,574.5 725,731.6 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,095.7 1,740.2 1,412.1 1,747.2 2,238.7 8,254.0 
Prince Edward Island - Tie-du-Prince- 

Cdouard 920.7 867.9 536.5 97.7 102.8 2,525.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse 5,054.4 5,114.5 3,612.4 1,901.9 1,976.6 17,659.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,538.7 5,355.7 2,959.1 1,456.5 1,989.8 12,280.0 
Québec 69,842.7 54,749.4 11,227.7 12,585.5 23,834.9 172,240.4 
Ontario 143,578.6 69,513.9 41,398.9 20,743.5 13,117.1 288,552.1 
Manitoba 8,434.8 10,735.2 2,831.4 2,097.5 395.7 24,494.9 
Saskatchewan 9,692.1 10,966.9 1,859.7 1,461.0 477.6 24,457.4 
Alberta 38,379.6 21,783.4 9,144.8 5,678.1 536.1 75,522.1 

tjsb Colujnbia - Colombie.-Britannique 45,738.5 26,363.8 7,391.7 6,222.5 11,733.4 97,450.1 
nn 261.3 21.5 x x x 435.0 

.rthwest 	Territories - Territoires du 
\ Imrd_Ouest 312.4 199.7 a a ii 2,081.5 

note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Vu:r note(s) 	h Is 	fin du tableau 1. 
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TABLE 5. Restaurit., Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Cada, Provinces and lerritories, 1984 

TABLEAU S. Recettes ciulatives des restaurts, traiteura et tavernes depuis le debut de 1 1 in6e, Canada, provinces et 
territoires, 1984 

Restaurants, Restaurants, Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns Chaniqe 
licensed unlicensed 1984/1983 

Province Total 
Restaurants Restaurants 

- millions 

Ropas 	Traiteurs 	favernes Variation 
avec persia sans permis ecnporter 1984/1983 

milliona of dollars de dollars 

CANAIM 	 657.6 	 428.8 	 165.9 	118.6 	117.1 	1,488.0 	+ 	5.3 

Newfoundland - lerrc-Neuve 2.3 3.8 2.4 3 • 9 4.9 17.3 - 114.6 
Prince Edward Island - tIe- 

du-Prjnce4douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouveile-rcoeae 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

1.9 1.8 1.1 0.2 0.2 5.2 + 19.1 
10.4 11.1 7.1) 4.4 4.2 37.1 + 2.1 

Brunswick 5.2 7.3 5.8 5.5 4.2 25.9 - 0.6 
Québec 

British Columbia - Colombie- 

141.8 115.3 23.2 25.5 50.1 353.9 + 7.2 
Ontario 

Northwest Territories - 

287.7 143.8 82.7 46.3 27.3 587.7 + 4.5 
Manitoba 16.8 22.5 5.9 4.1 0.8 $0.0 + 8.8 
Saskatchewan 19.3 

- Voir note(s) 

23.0 3.11 2.8 0.9 49.9 + 7.6 
Alberta 79.6 46.4 19.3 11.7 1.2 158.3 + 1.0 

Rritannioue 91.4 55.2 14.1 12.4 22.9 196.1 + 7.5 
Yukon 0.6 0.1 x x x 1.1 + 49.5 

Territoires du Nerd-Ouest 0.7 0.5 x x a 5.6 + 286.0 

ee note(s) 	at end of Table 1. è is 	fin du tableau 1. 	Note: Data contained in this publication represent the 
results of a sample survey of the foodservinq industry. Description of the methodology, definitions, etc., was described in 
the January 1984 issue. Note: Los données de cette publication représentent lea résultats d'une enquête-échantxllon sur 

inifust r in do Is ri'st aural isn. La mmthodolon ie, Ins difinitioiis, ntc., soot expns6vs daris In niumro do janvier 1984. 

Figure 1 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1982.1984 
Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada 1982-1984 
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Note The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months with the exceptic 
of the month of the bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates. 

Nota: Los niveaux dont fait etat Ia figure 1 ci-dessus représentent des estimations rvisées pour tous los iti.. 

4 'exception du mois visé par le bulletin oU Is niveau indiqué est celui des estimations préliminairi. 


